304.13-350 Functions of commissioner.

The commissioner shall review, approve, and hear appeals on the assignment, reassignment, or modification of any fire protection classification of any fire protection district, municipality, or locality in the state which is made by any lawful insurer, advisory organization, or agency operating in the Commonwealth.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 1139, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 380, sec. 16, effective July 14, 2000. -- Amended 1980 Ky. Acts ch. 187, sec. 17, effective July 15, 1980. -- Created 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 199, sec. 1, effective June 17, 1978.